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wsupply@att.net 

From: Brittney Johnson <brittneyj@deepeast.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 23,2022 1:48 PM 
To: wsupply@att.net 
Subject: Re: Project 52299 

We have received your documentation and have noted your account. A formal letter will follow, we are pending 
direction from the PUCT. 

Brittney Ford 
Director of Communications & Member Services 
Deep East Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Drawer 736 - 880 TX Hwy 21 E - San Augustine, TX 75972 
Office: 936-229-4000 ext. 3907 
Toll-Free: 1-866-392-2547 ext. 3907 
brittnevi@deepeast.com 

www.deepeast.com 

On Feb 23, 2022, at 1:44 PM, wsupply@att.net wrote: 

"Caution: This email originated outside the organization. Do 
riot click any links or attachments unless vou know the 
sender." 
Hey Brittney, I am needing acknowledgement that DETEC has received the information needed for 
"critical load provider". I sent the information on 1-24-2022. Thanks, Jimmie Langston 

From: Brittney Johnson <brittneyj@deepeast.com> 
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 4:11 PM 
To: wsupply@att.net 
Subject: Project 52299 

Mr, Langston, 

Per our conversation, other water systems have sent us either a spreadsheet or a one page statement 
on their letterhead detailing the meter #s of their facilities, the location and emergency contact 
details. All have cc'd the PUC and their local County Emergency Management office. To fulfill the 
"requirement," if you'd like, you can email me that info for your system and I will add it to our files. I 
mentioned a form I could send you, but after looking at it, it only pertains to oil and gas units, not water 
systems. When I receive your document, I can provide you an acknowledgement that we have added it 
to our files. Hope this helps! 
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wsupply@att.net 

From: CriticaILoad <CriticaILoad@oncor.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 6, 2022 1:21 PM 
TO: wsupply@att.net 
CC: Lindsey, Roger; Hernandez, Amber 
Subject: Results of Critical Load Application Review - Woden Water Supply Corp 211109-000417 
Attachments: Woden Water Supply Corp_211109-000417.xlsx 

d©R 

January 6,2022 
Woden Water Supply Corp 
Woden, TX 75978 

Re: Results of Critical Load Application Review 

Dear Jimmie Langston: 

Oncor has completed the review of your critical load application. In the attached spreadsheet, column C 
provides the status (Approved or Denied) for each requested ESI ID. Column D provides the reason for denial 
if any of the ESI IDs have been denied Critical Load status. The Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT) 
defines a Critical Load Public Safety Customer in Substantive Rules 25.497(a) as"A customer for whom 
electric service is considered crucial for the protection or maintenance of public safety, including but not limited 
to hospitals, police stations, fire stations, and critical water and wastewater facilities." 

Designation of a critical load does not guarantee an unintcrrupted supply of electricity. It 
is the responsibility of the Retail Customer to make arrangements for alternative sources 
of electric power should a localized outage or load shed event occur. 

As provided in Sections 4.2.5, 5.2.5, and 5.3.7.1 of Oncor's Tariff for Retail Delivery Service, Oncor shall, if 
reasonably possible, provide notice to Critical Load Public Safety Customers when Oncor curtails, reduces 
voltage, or interrupts delivery service during an emergency or other necessary event. Your location will be 
enrolled in the My Oncor Alerts program using the email addresses provided in the application. Oncor uses 
this program to communicate these types of events to our customers. 

Please let us know if you have any questions by replying to this email. 

Regards, 

Janine Carpenter 
Market Solutions Specialist, Senior 
Oncor I REP & Market Relations 
1616 Woodall Rodgers Freeway 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

oncor.com 
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